



May 1, 2013

Attn: Purchasing / Accounts Payable Department

Dear Customer;

Impacto Protective Products Inc. (IMPACTO) has acquired the exclusive rights to market the **ERGOS** (ERGOMATES) product line. The transfer became effective May 1, 2013

Ergos was previously supplied by Simply Sales, Inc. an Edmonton, AB, Canada based company. Simply Sales customers should be assured of the continuation of a quality product and the technical support to which they are accustomed. John Kupchenko CEO of Simply Sales will be consulting with Impacto to ensure a smooth transition.

With the additional support from IMPACTO staff, customers will now enjoy regional service throughout North America as well as having access to a large variety of related new products.

Contact information remains the same to ensure no interruption of service. Calls to Simply Sales Inc. are now routed through IMPACTO's corporate office.

Please update your purchase orders to bill to the address below or you can place orders with other IMPACTO POs if you are a current Impacto customer.

Impacto Protective Products Inc. (Payee) PO Box 524 Belleville, ON K8N 5B2 Canada

Everyone here at Impacto is looking forward to working with you. If you have any questions regarding our company or plans for the future please feel free to contact us at your earliest convenience.

Best Wishes,

Eric Lehtinen,

Executive Vice-President President Impacto Protective Products Inc.

Best Wishes

John Kupchenko

CEO

Simply Sales